
INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS - EASTER RANGE

HOP IT LIKE IT'S HOT - MALTESER COOKIE
Ingredients - For Web Copy/Stickers Allergens May contain

SHELL YEAH - SPECKLED EGG COOKIE
Ingredients - For Web Copy/Stickers Allergens May contain

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mini Speckled Eggs (MILK Chocolate [70%][sugar; cocoa 
butter; skimmed MILK powder; cocoa mass; whole MILK powder; whey powder (MILK); butteroil (MILK); emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; 

flavouring], sugar, colours: beetroot red, curcumin, copper complexes of chlorophyllins, iron oxides, Eeta carotenes, Sulphite Ammonia 
caramel, titanium dioxide, Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 20% minimum, milk solids 20% minimum), Baking Spread (Vegetable 
Oils [70%] [Rapeseed, Palm, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt [1.1%], Reconstituted BUTTERMILK, Emulsifier [Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty 
Acids], Acidity Regulator [Citric Acid], Flavouring, Colour [Carotenes], Vitamin A, Vitamin D), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Cane Sugar, EGG, 

Baking Powder (Raising Agents [Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate], WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium 
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin]), Vanilla Extract (Invert Sugar Syrup, Vanilla Extract [10%], Water, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), 

Bicarbonate of Soda (Raising Agent [Sodium Carbonates]), Sea Salt

Wheat, Milk, Soya, Eggs

suitable for: Vegetarians

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Maltesers (Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, 
Glucose Syrup, BARLEY Malt Extract, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, Whey Permeate [MILK], MILK Fat, Palm Kernel fat, Emulsifiers [SOYA 

Lecithin, E492], WHEAT Flour, Raising Agents [E341, E500, E501], WHEAT Gluten, Sweet Whey Powder [from MILK], Salt, Glazing Agent 
[Pectins], Milk Chocolate contains MILK Solids 14% minimum), Baking Spread (Vegetable Oils [70%] [Rapeseed, Palm, Palm Kernel], 

Water, Salt [1.1%], Reconstituted BUTTERMILK, Emulsifier [Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids], Acidity Regulator [Citric Acid], 
Flavouring, Colour [Carotenes], Vitamin A, Vitamin D), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Cane Sugar, EGG, Milk Chocolate Malteser Bunnies 
(Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Palm Fat, Cocoa Mass, BARLEY Malt Extract, Whey Permeate [MILK], MILK Fat, Full 

Cream MILK Powder, Glucose Syrup, Demineralised Whey Powder [MILK], Shea Fat, Lactose [MILK], Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithin], WHEAT 
Flour, Raising Agents [E341, E500, E501], Salt, WHEAT Flour, Sweet Whey Powder [MILK], MILK Chocolate contains MILK Solids 14% 

minimum, MILK Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter), Baking Powder (Raising Agents [Disodium 
Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate], WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin]), Vanilla Extract 

(Invert Sugar Syrup, Vanilla Extract [10%], Water, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Bicarbonate of Soda (Raising Agent [Sodium 
Carbonates]), Sea Salt

Wheat, Barley, Milk, Soya, 
Eggs

suitable for: Vegetarians



SPLAT HAPPENS - CRÈME EGG STUFFED COOKIE
Ingredients - For Web Copy/Stickers Allergens May contain

FUDGE AROUND & FIND OUT - CARAMEL EGG STUFFED COOKIE
Ingredients - For Web Copy/Stickers Allergens May contain

suitable for: Vegetarians

Caramel Egg (MILK, sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, glucose-fructose syrup, whey powder [from MILK], 
skimmed MILK powder, emulsifiers [E442, SOYA lecithins], salt, flavourings, acidity regulator [sodium carbonates]. , WHEAT Flour 

(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Baking Spread (Vegetable Oils [70%] [Rapeseed, Palm, Palm Kernel], Water, 
Salt [1.1%], Reconstituted BUTTERMILK, Emulsifier [Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids], Acidity Regulator [Citric Acid], Flavouring, 

Colour [Carotenes], Vitamin A, Vitamin D), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Milk Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Full Cream MILK Powder, Cocoa 
Butter*, Cocoa Mass*, Vegetable Oils [Palm, Sal, Shea, Mango Kernel], Emulsifier: Lecithins [SOYA], Natural Flavouring. *Rainforest 

Alliance Certified. MILK Solids 14% minimum, Cocoa Solids 25% minimum), Cane Sugar, Fudge Chunks (Sugar, Sweetened 
Condensed MILK [Whole MILK, Sugar], Fondant [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water], Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter Oil [from MILK], 

Flavouring), EGG, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder*, Acidity Regulator; Potassium Carbonates. *Rainforest Alliance certified), Baking 
Powder (Raising Agents [Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate], WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, 
Niacin, Thiamin]), Vanilla Extract (Invert Sugar Syrup, Vanilla Extract [10%], Water, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Bicarbonate of Soda 

(Raising Agent [Sodium Carbonates]), Sea Salt

suitable for: Vegetarians

Crème Egg (Sugar, MILK, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, invert sugar syrup, whey powder [from MILK], cocoa mass, vegetable fats [palm, 
shea], emulsifier [E442], dried EGG white, flavourings, colour [paprika extract]), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, 
Niacin, Thiamin), Baking Spread (Vegetable Oils [70%] [Rapeseed, Palm, Palm Kernel], Water, Salt [1.1%], Reconstituted BUTTERMILK, 
Emulsifier [Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids], Acidity Regulator [Citric Acid], Flavouring, Colour [Carotenes], Vitamin A, Vitamin D), 
Unrefined Cane Sugar, Milk Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Full Cream MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter*, Cocoa Mass*, Vegetable Oils [Palm, Sal, 

Shea, Mango Kernel], Emulsifier: Lecithins [SOYA], Natural Flavouring. *Rainforest Alliance Certified. MILK Solids 14% minimum, 
Cocoa Solids 25% minimum), Cane Sugar, White Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Vegetal Fat [Palm Kernel], Vegetal 

Oil [Sun-Flower], Emulsifier [E-492, E-322 SOYA Lecithin] and Flavours), EGG, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder*, Acidity Regulator; 
Potassium Carbonates. *Rainforest Alliance certified), Baking Powder (Raising Agents [Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen 

Carbonate], WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin]), Vanilla Extract (Invert Sugar Syrup, Vanilla Extract 
[10%], Water, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Bicarbonate of Soda (Raising Agent [Sodium Carbonates]), Yellow Food Colouring 

(Humectant: E422, Thickener: E551, Colour: E102 [Tartrazine]), Sea Salt

Wheat, Milk, Soya, Eggs

Nuts

Yellow food colour 
contains artificial colour 

E102. May have an 
adverse effect on activity 
and attention in children.

Wheat, Milk, Soya, Eggs



SPECK-TACULAR SPECKLED EGG BLONDIE
Ingredients - For Web Copy/Stickers Allergens May contain

THE SPICE IS RIGHT - CARROT CAKE BLONDIE
Ingredients - For Web Copy/Stickers Allergens May contain

Soya, Milk, Wheat, Eggs
Peanuts, Nuts and Other 

Cereals Containing Gluten

suitable for: Vegetarians

Mini Speckled Eggs (MILK Chocolate [70%][sugar; cocoa butter; skimmed MILK powder; cocoa mass; whole MILK powder; whey powder 
(MILK); butteroil (MILK); emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring], sugar, colours: beetroot red, curcumin, copper complexes of 

chlorophyllins, iron oxides, Eeta carotenes, Sulphite Ammonia caramel, titanium dioxide, Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 20% 
minimum, milk solids 20% minimum), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Butter [MILK], 

Minimum 80% MILK Fat content), EGG, Cane Sugar, Unrefined Cane Sugar, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole MILK, 
Sweet Whey Powder [MILK], Lactose [MILK], Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithins], Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, MILK Solids 14% 
minimum), Milk Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oils and Fats [Palm, Palm Kernel, Sun-flower in varying proportions], Whole MILK 
Powder, Whey MILK Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers [E-492, E-322 SOYA Lecithin], Cocoa Butter and Flavour), Maize 

Starch, Vanilla Extract (Invert Sugar Syrup, Vanilla Extract [10%], Water, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup)

Milk, Soya, Wheat, Eggs
Peanuts, Nuts and Other 

Cereals Containing Gluten

suitable for: Vegetarians

White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole MILK, Sweet Whey Powder [MILK], Lactose [MILK], Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithins], 
Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, MILK Solids 14% minimum), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, 

Niacin, Thiamin), White Fondant Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant [Glycero], Emulsifier [Mono- and Diglycerides of 
Fatty Acids], Stabilisers [Xanthan Gum, Cellulose], Preservative [Potassium Sorbate], Flavouring), Butter (Butter [MILK], Minimum 80% 

MILK Fat content), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Carrot, Icing Sugar (Icing Sugar [97%], Maize Starch), EGG, Cane Sugar, Candy Carrots 
(Dextrose, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Thickener [E414], Anti-caking Agent [E470b], Flavouring, Colours [E160a, E120], Glazing Agents [E904, 

E903]), Maize Starch, Vanilla Extract (Invert Sugar Syrup, Vanilla Extract [10%], Water, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Ground 
Cinnamon, All Spice, Ground Nutmeg, Sea Salt, Cream Cheese Flavouring (Natural Flavouring Substances, lactic acid, propylene glycol 

[E1520])



YOLK'S ON YOU - CRÈME EGG BROWNIE
Ingredients - For Web Copy/Stickers Allergens May contain

HOPOCALYPSE NOW - MALTESER BROWNIE
Ingredients - For Web Copy/Stickers Allergens May contain

suitable for: Vegetarians

Cane Sugar, Chocolate Chips (Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Paste, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavour. Cocoa Solids 51% 
minimum), Butter (Butter [MILK], Minimum 80% MILK Fat content), EGG, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, 

Thiamin), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole MILK, Lactose [MILK], Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithins], Vanilla 
Extract, Cocoa Solids 29 % minimum, MILK Solids 14 % minimum), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder*, Acidity Regulator; Potassium 

Carbonates. *Rainforest Alliance certified), White Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Vegetal Fat [Palm Kernel], Vegetal 
Oil [Sun-Flower], Emulsifier [E-492, E-322 SOYA Lecithin] and Flavours), Crème Egg Chocolate (MILK, sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, 

glucose syrup, glucose-fructose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, shea), humectant (glycerol), emulsifiers (E442, E476), colour (paprika 
extract), flavourings), Yellow Food Colouring (Humectant: E422, Thickener: E551, Colour: E102 [Tartrazine])

Soya, Milk, Eggs, Wheat

Other Cereals Containing 
Gluten, Nuts and Peanuts

Yellow food colour 
contains artificial colour 

E102. May have an 
adverse effect on activity 
and attention in children.

suitable for: Vegetarians

Cane Sugar, Chocolate Chips (Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Paste, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavour. Cocoa Solids 51% 
minimum), Butter (Butter [MILK], Minimum 80% MILK Fat content), EGG, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, 

Thiamin), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole MILK, Lactose [MILK], Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithins], Vanilla 
Extract, Cocoa Solids 29 % minimum, MILK Solids 14 % minimum), Malt Powder (BARLEY Malt Extract [24%], Whey Powder [MILK], 

Glucose Syrup, WHEAT Flour, Coconut Fat, Skimmed MILK Powder, Sugar, Calcium Carbonate, Lactose [MILK], Stabilisers 
[Polyphosphates, Potassium Phosphates], MILK Protein, Potassium Chloride, Anti-caking Agent [Calcium Phosphates], Vitamin C, 

Emulsifiers [Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids], 
Ferrous Fumarate, Niacin [B3], Vitamin E, Zinc Oxide, Pantothenic Acid [B5], Vitamin B6, Riboflavin [B2], Thiamin [B1], Vitamin D3, 

Vitamin A, Folic Acid [B9], Biotin [B7], Vitamin B12), Milk Chocolate Spread (Sugar, Vegetable Oils and Fats [Palm, Palm Kernel, Sun-
flower in varying proportions], Whole MILK Powder, Whey MILK Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers [E-492, E-322 SOYA 
Lecithin], Cocoa Butter and Flavour), Maltesers (Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, BARLEY Malt Extract, 
Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, Whey Permeate [MILK], MILK Fat, Palm Kernel fat, Emulsifiers [SOYA Lecithin, E492], WHEAT Flour, Raising 

Agents [E341, E500, E501], WHEAT Gluten, Sweet Whey Powder [from MILK], Salt, Glazing Agent [Pectins], Milk Chocolate contains 
MILK Solids 14% minimum), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder*, Acidity Regulator; Potassium Carbonates. *Rainforest Alliance certified), 

White Chocolate Malteser Bunnies (Sugar, Palm Fat, BARLEY Malt Extract, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Full Cream MILK 
Powder, Glucose Syrup, Demineralised Whey Powder [MILK], Shea Fat, Lactose, MILK Fat, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithin], 
WHEAT Flour, Whey Permeate [From MILK], Raising Agents [E341, E500, E501], Salt, WHEAT GLUTEN, Whey Powder [MILK], Vanilla 

Extract)

Soya, Milk, Eggs, Wheat, 
Barley

Other Cereals Containing 
Gluten, Nuts, Peanuts, 

Mustard and Lupin


